•	 Identify non-lease components and account for

them separately from lease components.

Exemptions from standard

•	 Short-term leases
•	 Low-value assets

When is the standard applicable?

An entity shall apply IFRS 16 retrospectively for annual periods
beginning on or after January 1, 2019.

What should we be prepared for?

»» The new standard will require changes in accounting
policies and new assumptions.

»» Assessment of all contracts will be a data-intensive
process.

»» Provide training for the finance team and communicate
potential impacts outside the finance function.

»» Evaluate strategic impacts on KPIs, remuneration
schemes, leasing strategy and loan covenants.

What will we need to prepare for the auditor?

»» Access to all contracts.

»» Documentation for the assessment of lease classification.

»» Documentation on using exemptions of IFRS 16.

»» Rationale for applying exemptions for short-term leases
and low-value assets.

BASIC
INFORMATION Practical Issues

YEAR

0 1 2 3 4 5

IAS 17 (Operating lease)   No assets or liabilities are recognised.

IFRS 16 (Balance sheet model)
(PV of 50,000 @4.25%)

Lease Liability 221,036 180,805 138,363 94,144 48,049 -

Non-Current Asset 221,036 176,829 132,622 88,415 44,207 -

Example: IAS 17 vs. IFRS 16 comparison for a lessee
Statement of Financial Position

YEAR

0 1 2 3 4 5

IAS 17 (Operating lease)
 - Lease payment (operating exp.) - 50,000 50,000 50,000 50,000 50,000

IFRS 16 (Balance sheet model)

Interest expense (finance exp.) - 9,768 7,559 5,781 3,905 1,951

Depreciation (operating exp.) - 44,207 44,207 44,207 44,207 44,207

Statement of Profit or   Loss and OCI

The asset is
depreciated.

Lease liability is amortised over
the lease term.

Key impacts for lessees

▲  FINANCE COSTS
▼  OPERATING COSTS
▲  EBITDA

AS A RESULT THIS WILL IMPACT:
1.	 Timing of revenue: recogntion and deferred tax
2.	 EBITDA-based remuneration schemes
3.	 Loan covenants: interest cover, debt ratios
4.	 Financing: availability and interest rates

Accounting, Operational and Business Aspects of New Standard and how Deloitte can Help
Accounting
•	 Approach to IFRS 16 implementation
•	 Using exemptions for recognition of leases
•	 Identify contracts not assessed according to IAS 17 and IFRIC 4